

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Matthew Rudder (Procurement Manager)	
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	07525 226898	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Matthew.Rudder@Notts.Police.UK	
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	N: Decision	
DATE RECEIVED:*	09/08/2022	
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.069	

TITLE:	Boarding of Seized Dogs and Other Police Dogs

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

This purpose of this report is to recommend and seek approval for the awarding, by way of a competitive tender using the Open Procedure, of a contract for the provision of boarding services for seized dogs.

This contract will be for 2 years from 1st August 2022 to 31st July 2024 with an option to extend for up to 36 months in 12 month periods.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

This is a re-procurement undertaken through our own tender process which will replace the existing Nottinghamshire arrangements and provide fixed rates throughout the initial contract period.

Given the nature of the services being provided the name of the successful provider should be classified as being confidential on the basis that revealing the location would pose a risk to the supplier, their staff and animals.

An exemption to publishing the name of a successful tenderer can be made under Regulation 50 6(a) of The Public Contracts Reulations 2015. This regulation states that:

'certain information on the award of the contract or the conclusion of the framework agreement may be withheld from publication where its release would impede law enforcement or would otherwise be contrary to the public interest'.

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

The value of the contract will be dependent on usage but it is anticipated to be £262,800 including VAT over the initial contract period.							
Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED						
Date:	15/08/2022						
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			\boxtimes	No			
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**							
DECISION:							
To award the contract for the undertaking of the boarding of seized dogs to the preferred supplier based on the outcome of the tender evaluation.							
OFFICER APPROVAL	:						
taken into account in the	about the proposal and confirm that the ap ne preparation of this report. I am satisfied to to the Police and Crime Commissioner.						
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll						
Date:	19/08/2022						

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

^{**} See guidance on non-public information

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

DECLARATION:

I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:

The above request has my approval

Signature: Nottinghamshire Polic & Crime Commissione	
Date:	09/09/22

^{**} See guidance on non-public information